

CS No. 576085/16

06.04.2018

Present : Shri Mayank Sahani, counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Jitender Kumar Garg, counsel for the defendants with
defendant no. 1 in person.

Counsel for the defendants seeks adjournment on the ground
that he is not having his file today as the same is lying with his associate
with whom some mis-happening took place yesterday.

On request and in the interest of justice put up for arguments
on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC as last opportunity on
08.06.2018.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
06.04.2018