

10.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sahil Kakkar, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
defendant no.2.

Heard.

Issue notice of the present application under Order
IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC, to the opposite party, on filing
of PF, for 24.07.2026.

(**Devender Kumar Jangala**)
Vacation Judge
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
North-West, Rohini, Delhi.
10.06.2026